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STARRED QUESTION NO-149 
ANSWERED ON- 02/08/2021 

 

BHARATMALA PARIYOJANA IN KARNATAKA 

 

*149. SHRI IRANNA KADADI: 

 

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS be pleased to state:- 

(a)  the details of districts from Karnataka covered under the Bharatmala Pariyojana; 

 

(b)  the details of expressways proposed to be constructed in Karnataka under the Pariyojana 

and the districts likely to be covered; 

 

(c)  whether any ring roads are proposed to be constructed under the Pariyojana in Karnataka; 

and 

 

(d)  if so, the details thereof along with the cities likely to be covered? 

 

 

ANSWER 

 

THE MINISTER OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS 

 

(SHRI NITIN JAIRAM GADKARI) 

 

 (a) to (d)  A statement is laid on the Table of the House.  
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STATEMENT REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PARTS (A) TO (D) OF RAJYA SABHA 

STARRED QUESTION NO. 149 ON 2ND AUGUST, 2021 ASKED BY SHRI IRANNA 

KADADI REGARDING ‘BHARATMALA PARIYOJANA IN KARNATAKA’ 

 

(a) Various projects of Bharatmala Pariyojana span all 31 districts of Karnataka.  

  

(b) Banglore – Chennai Expressway (262 km) has been envisaged in Bharatmala 

Pariyojana Phase I. The length of 71.7 km (3 packages) of Banglore – Chennai Expressway 

falls in the State of Karnataka, which passes through Bangalore Rural & Kolar Districts. 

Road works of all 3 packages have been awarded.  

                  

(c) & (d)   Yes Sir. 2 Ring Roads for Bangalore City and Belgaum city have been envisaged 

in Bharatmala Pariyojana in the State of Karnataka. 
 

***** 
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